Real estate development 96 (3) 93 76 (4) 72
Real estate leasing 83 (59) 24 47 (66) (19)
Equipment leasing 8,309 (5,770) 2,539 7,496 (5,130) 2,366
Other activities 12,292 (12,959) (667) 12,130 (12,800) (670)

O/w Insurance activities 11,685 (11,391) 294 11,556 (11,344) 212

Total 20,780 (18,791) 1,989 19,749 (18,000) 1,749

As part of its market-making activity in commodity derivatives, the Group may hold physical commodities,
measured at fair value. In order to provide a more relevant picture of these activities and improve the
clarity of the consolidated financial statements, these trading portfolio assets, previously reported among
Other assets, have been reclassified under Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (see Note
3.1).

The income and expenses related to these commodities, previously reported among Income and expense
from other activities are now classified in Net gains and losses on financial instruments at fair value
through profit or loss (see Note 3.1.3).

89

The impact on 2015 comparative data is as follows:

(In millions of euros)

31.12.2015
Before

reclassification

31.12.2015
After

reclassification
Reclassification

impacts
Balance sheet - Assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 519,333  519,600  267
Other assets 69,398  69,131  (267)
Income statement
Net gains and losses on financial transactions

O/w Net gains and losses on financial
instruments at fair value through profit or loss  7,275  6,957  (318)

Income from other activities 53,324  19,749  (33,575)
Expenses from other activities (51,893) (18,000) 33,893

NOTE 4.3 - INSURANCE ACTIVITIES

 Insurance activities (life insurance, personal protection and non
to the range of products included in the banking services offered to Group
customers.

These activities are carried out by dedicated subsidiaries, subject to regulations
specific to the insurance sector.

The rules for measuring and accounting for risks associated with insurance
contracts are specific to that sector of activities a
and expenses on the Group’s insurance activities that are disclosed in, this note and
which are classified on the basis of their function.